CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
January 22, 2009

GIFT REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2008

LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION

Books

Periodicals
Publishers Gifts
Non-Print Materials
Miscellaneous

TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS

FUND

Library Fund

Library Fund

Judd Fund

Founders Fund

Lockwood Thompson Fund
Friends Fund

TOTAL MONEY GIFTS

CATEGORY

Library Service Materials
Mcney Gifts

TOTAL GIFTS

MONEY GIFTS
PURPOSE

Unrestricted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted

SUMMARY
DONORS

46
19

65

QUANTITY

766
5
273
64
46

1,154

AMOUNT

$ 50
14,466
54,733
12,500
84,032

6,000

$ 171,781

QUANTITY

1,154
19

1,173

RESOLVED, That the Gift Report for December 2008 be accepted upon
the conditions connected with said gifts in accordance with
Section 3375.40 (J) of the Ohio Revised Code.



