CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee January 22, 2009

GIFT REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2008

LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
Books	766
Periodicals	5
Publishers Gifts	273
Non-Print Materials	64
Miscellaneous	<u>46</u>
TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICE MATERIALS	1,154

MONEY GIFTS

FUND	PURPOSE	AMOUNT
Library Fund	Unrestricted	\$ 50
Library Fund	Restricted	14,466
Judd Fund	Restricted	54,733
Founders Fund	Restricted	12,500
Lockwood Thompson Fund	Restricted	84,032
Friends Fund	Restricted	<u>6,000</u>
TOTAL MONEY GIFTS		\$ 171,781

SUMMARY

CATEGORY	DONORS	QUANTITY
Library Service Materials Money Gifts	46 <u>19</u>	1,154 <u>19</u>
TOTAL GIFTS	65	1,173

RESOLVED, That the Gift Report for December 2008 be accepted upon the conditions connected with said gifts in accordance with Section 3375.40 (J) of the Ohio Revised Code.